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Fee  Amount Unit of Measure

CITY CLERK

Passports
Execution* $35.00 Per Card or Book
Photo Service* $10.00 Per Photo

Photocopies 
8.5” x 11” or 8.5” x 14” $0.50 Per Page
11” x 17” $1.00 Per Page

CITY COURT

Arrest Warrant Processing $200.00 Per Warrant
Compliance Monitoring $100.00 Per Case
Deferred Prosecution $200.00 Per Case
Diversion Program $300.00 Per Case
Driver's License Suspension $50.00 Per Case
Indigent Administrative Assessment
(Determined by the Judge based on financial affidavit.)

$25.00 Per Charge

Jury Cancellation $500.00 Per Case
Municipal Court Enhancement $16.40 Per Case
Probation Program $100.00 Per Case

Public Defender $150.00

Per Case 
(Determined by Judge 
based on financial 
affidavit)

PARKS AND RECREATION

Special Programs/Events

Itty Bitty Beach Party

Resident $5.00
Per Person/
Per Event

Non-Resident $10.00
Per Person/
Per Event

Teen Splash/Dive in Movies

Resident $5.00
Per Person/
Per Event

Non-Resident $8.00
Per Person/
Per Event

4th of July- Residents Only $6.00
Per Person/
Per Event

April Pool's Day $0.00
Per Person/
Per Event

Open Swim & Lap Swim

Youth- Resident $2.00
Per Person/
Per Day

Adult- Resident $3.00
Per Person/
Per Day

Youth/Adult- Non-Resident $5.00
Per Person/
Per Day

Swim Passes (Residents Only)
Adult Individual $50.00 Per Season
Family (Up to 5) $100.00 Per Season
Youth Individual $30.00 Per Season

Fees are separated by service area to facilitate the identification of a particular fee within the document, however fees as adopted on this schedule may be assessed citywide.
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Teen Programs

Teen Talent Show $5.00
Per Person/
Per Admission

Sierra Montana Recreation Center

Teen Youth Dances $5.00-$10.00
Per Person/
Per Event

Tournaments- Pool/Ping Pong/Video Games $5.00-$10.00
Per Person/
Per Event

Haunted House $3.00-$5.00
Per Person/
Per Admission

Tennis

Ball Machine Rental

Resident $7.00
Per Machine/
Per 1/2 Hour

Resident $11.00
Per Machine/
Per 1 Hour

Non-Resident $9.00
Per Machine/
Per 1/2 Hour

Non-Resident $13.00
Per Machine/
Per 1 Hour

Tennis Play Evening/Racquet Ball/Drop In Tennis

Resident $3.00
Per Person/
Per Day

Non-Resident $4.00
Per Person/
Per Day

Resident $2.00
Per Person/
Per Day

Non-Resident $3.00
Per Person/
Per Day

Tennis League Group Rates  
Day $14.00 Every 2 Hours 
After 4:00 p.m. $18.00 Every 2 Hours 

Warm-up $4.00
Per 30 Minutes/
Per Court

Basket of Tennis Balls $2.00
Per Person/
Per Day

Racquet Stringing Services $15.00 - $35.00 Per Item
Goggle Rental $2.00 Per Reservation
Demo Racquet Rental $3.00 Per Reservation

Backboard Rental $1.00
Per Person/
Per 30 Minutes

Event & Promotion Activity Tickets 
(Fees vary depending on event)

$1.00-$5.00 Per Ticket

Municipal Pools Private Rental

Category** I No charges apply

Surprise Aquatic Center/Hollyhock Community Pool
Category** II (A) (B) $100.00 Per Day
Category** III See Aquatic Private Rental Fees

Category** II (A) (B) $20.00 Per Hour
Category** III Included in Rental Fee

Utilities (Gas/Electric/Water) $20.00 Per Hour 
Excessive Utilities (To restart heat/utilities when closed for winter/season) $500.00 Per Day

Tennis Play & Court Fee/Drop-in Paddleball/Drop-in Raquetball

Staff (Requirements based on specific event, projected attendance & required number of personnel for safety.)
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Aquatic Private Rental Fees  (2 Hr. Min.)- Category* III
Deposit $100.00 Per Day
Lap Lane Rental $30.00 Per Hour
Diving Well Rental $30.00 Per Hour

Surprise Aquatic Center 
≤100 $230.00 Per Hour
101-150 $260.00 Per Hour
151-200 $280.00 Per Hour
201-250 $300.00 Per Hour
251-400 $400.00 Per Hour

Hollyhock Community Pool 
≤100 $180.00 Per Hour
101-150 $210.00 Per Hour
151-200 $230.00 Per Hour

Municipal Pools Birthday Party 
(Residents only)

Surprise Aquatic Center (SAC)
≤15 $100.00 Every 2 Hours 
16-20 $120.00 Every 2 Hours 
21-25 $140.00 Every 2 Hours 
26-30 $160.00 Every 2 Hours 
31-50 $220.00 Every 2 Hours 

Hollyhock Community Pool 
≤15 $30.00 Every 2 Hours 
16-20 $35.00 Every 2 Hours 
21-25 $40.00 Every 2 Hours 
26-30 $45.00 Every 2 Hours 
31-50 $65.00 Every 2 Hours 

Recreation Centers, Tennis Complex, Dreamcatcher Park, Sport Fields, Regional Library

Category** I No charges apply

Dance Room at Countryside Rec Center
Category** II (A) $50.00 Per Hour
Category** III $50.00 Per Hour

Sierra Montana 
Basic Rental Package $150.00 Every 3 Hours
Basic Rental Package- Additional Time $50.00 Every 3 Hours

Ultimate Rental Package $300.00 Every 3 Hours
Ultimate Rental Package- Additional Time $50.00 Per Hour

Dreamcatcher Park/Recreation Center Gymnasium/Library Conference Room (2 hr. min.)
Category** II (A) (B) $100.00 Per Hour 
Category** III $150.00 Per Hour 

Multi-Purpose Room (2 Hr. Min.)
Category** II (A) (B) $75.00 Per Hour 
Category** III $100.00 Per Hour 

Classroom
Category** II (A) (B) $30.00 Per Hour
Category** III $35.00 Per Hour

Study Room
Category** II (A) (B) $25.00 Per Hour
Category** III $30.00 Per Hour

Sport Field w/o Lights (Not at the campus i.e. Marley Park, Bicentennial Park, & Gaines Park.)
Category** II (A) (B) $15.00 Per Hour
Category** III $30.00 Per Hour



Citywide Fee Schedule     

Updated 06/07/2021
Resolution # 2021-49 4 of 21 City of Surprise, Arizona

Fee  Amount Unit of Measure

Fees are separated by service area to facilitate the identification of a particular fee within the document, however fees as adopted on this schedule may be assessed citywide.

Sport Field w/ Lights $15.00 Per Hour
Field Rentals- Mon-Thurs- Before 3pm $7.50 Per Hour

Tennis Courts w/o Lights
Category** II (A) $5.00 Per Hour
Category** II (B) $6.00 Per Hour
Category** III $12.00 Per Hour

Tennis Courts w/ Lights
Category** II (A) $7.00 Per Hour
Category** II (B) $8.00 Per Hour
Category** III $15.00 Per Hour

Tennis Classroom
Category** II (A) (B) $30.00 Per Hour
Category** III $35.00 Per Hour

Tennis Ping Pong Room
Category** II (A) (B) $25.00 Per Hour
Category** III $30.00 Per Hour

Racquetball Courts/Sand Volleyball Courts/Pickleball Courts
Category** II (A) (B) & III $5.00 Per Hour

Facility Cleaning/Excessive Utilities (weekends/holidays)
Category** II (A) (B) & III $20.00 Per Hour

Staff- See Staffing Fees

Accessories
Portable PA System/Water/Ice/Coolers $30.00 Per Item
Podium/Microphone/Pop Up Tent $10.00 Per Item

Ramadas

Category** I  No charges apply 

Ramada Small 
Resident $15.00 Every 4 Hours
Non-Resident $30.00 Every 4 Hours

Ramada Large 
Resident $25.00 Every 4 Hours
Non-Resident $50.00 Every 4 Hours

Ramada Heritage Park Pavillion (Special event premiums may apply.)
Resident $60.00 Every 4 Hours
Non-Resident $120.00 Every 4 Hours

Group Events (Must use approved vendor list, with insurance on file.)

Category** I (No charges apply)

Amplified Sound - Dj (Must reserve all ramada's within 50 ft.)
Category** II (A) $50.00 Every 4 Hours
Category** II (B) $50.00-$100.00 Every 4 Hours
Category** III $100.00-$250.00 Per Location

Amplified Sound - Live Music (Must reserve all ramada's within 50 ft.)
Category** II (A) $100.00 Every 4 Hours
Category** II (B) $100.00-$200.00 Every 4 Hours
Category** III $200.00-$400.00 Per Location

Beer Permit  
Resident $10.00 Per Permit
Non-Resident $20.00 Per Permit
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Admin Fee $250.00 Per Event
Staff Required- See Staffing Fees

Staffing (2 Hr. Min. Requirements Based On Specific Event, Attendance, And Required Personnel For Safety. )

Category** I (No charges apply)

Recreation/Campus Staff/Aquatice Staff/Maintenance/Tennis Pro 
$20.00

Per Hour/Per Staff 
Member

Janitor/Custodian  
$15.00

Per Hour/Per Staff 
Member

Tennis Supervisor  
$40.00

Per Hour/Per Staff 
Member

Police Officer/Medical EMT  
$50.00

Per Hour/Per Staff 
Member

Aquatics/Sports Cleaning or Maintenance $20.00 Per Hour

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Community Facilities District (CFD)

CFD Application
 (per A.R.S. § 48-708 (E))

$15,000.00 Per CFD

CFD Administrative Expense
 (per A.R.S. § 48-708 (E))

$50,000.00 
(or actual cost, 
whichever is less)

Per CFD

CFD Administrative Expense Additional Deposits $25,000.00 Per CFD

Building Permit And Inspections

Annual Facilities Permit $275.00 Per Permit

Building/Fire Permit

Building/Fire Permit Fee - Valuation of $1,000.00 or Less $75.00
Each Based 
on Valuation

Building/Fire Permit Fee - Valuation of $1,000.01 to $999,999.99
Fee 1 of 2 $100.00 Each

Fee 2 of 2 $6.00
Per $1,000.00 
Of Valuation

Building/Fire Permit Fee - Valuation of $1,000,000.00+
Fee 1 of 2 $100.00 Each

Fee 2 of 2 $5.00
Per $1,000.00 
Of Valuation

Commercial Factory Built Building 

Per Arizona 
Department of 
Housing 
Intergovernmental 
Agreement

Each

Deferred Permit Submittal $165.00 Per Deferral
Designated Slum Property Inspection (2 hr. min. outside normal business hours) $150.00 Per Inspection
Finished Floor Elevation Verification $415.00 Per Verification

Re-Inspection $100.00
Per Hour ($200.00 
min.)

After Hour Inspection $100.00
Per Hour ($200.00 
min.)

After Hour Ispection - Weekends/Holidays/3rd Shift $100.00
Per Hour ($300.00 
min.)

Manufactured Home 

Per Arizona 
Department of 
Housing 
Intergovernmental 
Agreement

Each
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Residential Factory Built Building 

Per Arizona 
Department of 
Housing 
Intergovernmental 
Agreement

Each

Swimming Pool Signs 
Actual Cost to 
Jurisdiction

Per Sign

Temporary Sales/Construction Trailer Permit
Fee 1 of 2 $100.00 Each

Fee 2 of 2 $6.00
Per $1,000.00 
of Valuation

Temporary Power Permit $75.00
Based on 
Valuation 
Under $1,000.00

Temporary Use Permit/Special Event $135.00 Per Permit
Self-Certification Meeting $300.00 Per Meeting
Solar Permit $250.00 Per Permit

Building And Fire Plan Review

Building/Fire Plan Review
 65% of the 
Building/Fire Permit 
Fee

Per Review

Landscape Plan Review 
Fee 1 of 2 $100.00 Each

Fee 2 of 2 $6.00
Per $1,000.00 
of Valuation

Plan Revisions - After Permit is Approved $100.00 Per Hour

Civil Engineering Permit And Inspections

Annual Traffic Control Permit $750.00 Per Permit

City Jurisdiction or Service Area - Civil Construction Permit 
3% of 
Construction Cost

Per Permit

City Jurisdiction or Service Area - Private Utility
1% of 
Construction Cost

Per Permit

Civil Construction Permit Renewal Or Extension 
50% of the original 
permit fee paid

Per Permit

Inspection And Re-Inspection  
(2 hr. min. outside normal business hours)

$75.00 Per Hour

Water, Wastewater, And Reclaimed Water Facility Permits (Wells, water supply facilities, lift stations, etc.)
 3% of Construction 
Cost

Per Permit

Excavation In Paved Streets Within 2 Years Of Street Construction
5 sq. yds. or less $330.00 Per Square Yard
5 - 100 sq. yds.- Fee 1 of 2 $1,650.00 Per Review
5 - 100 sq. yds.- Fee 2 of 2 $18.00 Per Square Yard 
100 sq. yds. or more- Fee 1 of 2 $3,360.00 Per Review
100 sq. yds. or more- Fee 2 of 2 $14.00 Per Square Yard 

Facility Plan Review 100% $190.00 Per Hour
Facility Plan Review 30%/60%/90% $190.00 Per Sheet

Standard Plan Review
1st and 2nd Review $380.00 Per Sheet
3rd and Subsequent Review $190.00 Per Hour

Utility Plan Review
 Per Franchise 
Agreement 

Per Hour

Development Review Fees
404 Documentation/Phase 1 Environmental Assessment/Title Report $180.00 Per Report
Administrative Use Permit (AUP) $400.00 Each
Alta Survey $95.00 Per Sheet
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Appeals $250.00 Per Appeal
Annexation $800.00 Per Annexation
Comprehensive Sign Program (CSP) $1,750.00 Each
Concept Review $300.00 Per Review
Conditional Use Permit (Use Only) $1,250.00 Each

Conditional Use Permit with Site Plan
Fee 1 of 2 $3,600.00 Each
Fee 2 of 2 $30.00 Per Acre

Development Agreement $5,000.00 Per Agreement
Development Agreement Amendment $2,500.00 Per Amendment
Design Review Elevation Only (Remodel, Colors) $50.00 Hourly
Preliminary Grading, Drainage and Utilities $135.00 Per Sheet

Traffic Impact Analysis/Engineering Report $180.00
Per Hour/ Per 
Report

Final Plat 
Fee 1 of 2 $1,200.00 Each

Fee 2 of 2 $17.00
Per 
Lot/Tract/Parcel

Fire Flow Test Results $110.00 Per Test
Follow Up Concept Review $150.00 Per Review
General Plan Amendment Major $6,000.00 Each
General Plan Amendment Minor $2,500.00 Each
Home Product Review $125.00 Per Plan
Landscape Design Review $300.00 Per Sheet
Lot Line Adjustment $400.00 Each
Map of Dedication $750.00 Each

Minor Land Division
Fee 1 of 2 $400.00 Each

Fee 2 of 2 $17.00
Per 
Lot/Tract/Parcel

Model Home Complex
Fee 1 of 2 $600.00 Each

Fee 2 of 2 $30.00
Per 
Lot/Tract/Parcel

Parcel Assemblage $400.00 Each
Planned Unit Development Overlay $3,540.00 Per Overlay

Preliminary Plat 
Fee 1 of 2 $2,500.00 Each

Fee 2 of 2 $30.00
Per 
Lot/Tract/Parcel

Project Name Change/Site Plan Extension/Continuance Per Applicant Request $220.00 Per Request

Rezone 
Fee 1 of 2 $3,000.00 Each
Fee 2 of 2 $20.00 Per Acre

Site Plan (Narrative and elevations included in per sheet fee)
Fee 1 of 2 $3,000.00 Each
Fee 2 of 2 $30.00 Per Acre

Temporary Use Permit/Special Event $135.00 Per Permit
Text Amendment $2,000.00 Each
Utility Plan Review $255.00 Per Sheet

Variance
Fee 1 of 2 $500.00 Each

Fee 2 of 2 $25.00
Per Item 
Requested

Zoning Amendment Major $2,500.00 Each
Zoning Amendment Minor $885.00 Per Amendment
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Water, Wastewater, Or Reclaimed Water Master Plan $180.00 Per Review
Address Assignment From Dedicated Access (At time of Permit/Development Review) $10.00 Per Address
Address Assignment On Vacant Property Or From Easement (At time of Permit/Development Review) $25.00 Per Address
Address Change At Time Of Permit $50.00 Per Address

Document Handling 
Actual Cost to 
Jurisdiction

Per Document

Native Plant Inventory – 1st And 2nd Review $160.00 Per Sheet
Native Plant Inventory – 3rd And Subsequent Review $100.00 Per Sheet

Miscellaneous 4th and subsequent reviews (any plan type)
20% of Initial Base 
Fee

Each

Plan Revisions - After Permit is Approved $100.00 Per Hour

Plan Revision Requested by Applicant
 50% of Initial Base 
Fee 

Each

Public Meeting Notice/Advertising 
 Actual Cost to 
Jurisdiction 

Per Advertisement

Recordation Fee
  Actual Cost to 
Jurisdiction 

Per Recording

General Services

Civil Permit and Design Review Administrative Processing $140.00 Per Permit/Review

Building Permit Administrative Processing Fee - Valuation of $1.00 - $999,999.99 0.50% of Valuation Valuation

Building Permit Administrative Processing Fee - Valuation of $1,000,000.00+ 0.052% of Valuation Valuation

Archived Document Retrieval (Copies are additional) $80.00 Per Request

Asbuilts
12" x 18" $2.50 Per Page
24” x 36” $5.00 Per Page
CD’s Containing Documents $5.00 Per CD
Custom Maps ($150 min.) $80.00 Per Hour

Digital Data
Boundary Shapes $25.00 Per Shape
Centerlines $250.00 Per Centerline
Land Use or Zoning $100.00 Per Request
Parcels $500.00 Per Parcel

Maps 
8.5” x 11” $2.50 Per Page
11” x 17” $5.00 Per Map
24” x 36” $20.00 Per Map
36” x 48” or 40” x 60” $30.00 Per Map
Zoning Verification, Compliance Letter $100.00 Each

Right-Of-Way Facilities Fees

Annual Use Fees

Right-Of-Way Use Fee $50.00
Per year x number 
of Small Wireless 
Facilities

Right-Of-Way Use Fee for Monopoles and Associated Wireless Facilities $100.00
Per year x number 
of Small Wireless 
Facilities

Application for collocating Small Wireless Facilities (Existing with no modifications)
One (1) to five (5) applications $100.00 Each
Six (6) through 25 applications $50.00 Each
Application for Utility Pole and Monopole (New or existing with modifications)
New, replacement, or modified utility poles not subject to zoning review $400.00 Each
New, replacement, or modified monopoles, utility poles, collocations, or wireless facilities subject to zoning review $400.00 Each

Miscellaneous

Outside Consultant 
 Actual Cost to 
Jurisdiction 

Per Consultant

Abatement Administrative Fee ($150 min.)  10% of Actual Cost  Per Abatement
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ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TechCelerator 
The Economic Development Director has the authority to reduce or waive the program fee based on business evaluation criteria.  

Program Fee 

Tier 1 $0.35
Per Square 
Foot/Per Month

Tier 2 $0.51
Per Square 
Foot/Per Month

Tier 3 $0.68
Per Square 
Foot/Per Month

Tier 4 $0.85
Per Square 
Foot/Per Month

Tier 5 $1.01
Per Square 
Foot/Per Month

Tier 6 $1.18
Per Square 
Foot/Per Month

Tier 7 $1.34
Per Square 
Foot/Per Month

FINANCE

Business Licensing
All Businesses - Initial Business License $168.00 Per License
All Businesses - Annual Renewal Fee $84.00 Per License

Pro-Rated Initial Business License
Start date 1st Quarter (Jan, Feb, & Mar) $168.00 Per License
Start date 2nd Quarter (Apr, May, & Jun) $126.00 Per License
Start date 3rd Quarter (Jul, Aug, & Sept) $84.00 Per License
Start date 4th Quarter ( Oct, Nov, & Dec) $42.00 Per License
Late Payment (Failure to pay by a specified due date.) 25% of Base Rate Per License
Special Events $35.00 Per License

Miscellaneous
Returned Payment Fee $15.00 Per Transaction
City Sales and Use Tax Application Fee $10.00  Per License
Department of Public Safety Background Check* $22.00 Per Check

In-Person Development Services Payment Processing Fee for Credit Card Transactions 2.0%
Per Transaction 
Amount

Online Development Services Payment Processing Fee for Credit Card/Debit Transactions
2.8% or 
$1.25 minimum

Per Transaction 
Amount

FIRE-MEDICAL

Fire Suppression
Engine Company/Ladder Tender $427.00 Per Hour
Ladder Company $514.00 Per Hour
Command Vehicle $244.00 Per Hour
Brush Truck/Support Truck $228.00 Per Hour
Water Tender $184.00 Per Hour
Staff Vehicle $148.00 Per Hour

Fire Code Compliance

Annual Fire Inspections- 3rd, 4th, and 5th Re-Inspection $150.00 Per Inspection
Electronic Filing- Fire Code Compliance $12.00 Per Inspection

License Inspection

Adult/Child Day Care Facility $100.00 Per Inspection
Residental Group Homes/Nursing Care/Supervisory Care/Behavioral Health and Assisted Living Facilities $150.00 Per Inspection
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Permit Inspection

Pyrotechnics Display $300.00 Per Inspection
90 day Firework Vendor- Store $150.00 Per Inspection
90 day Firework Vendor- Tent $350.00 Per Inspection

Lock Box
Maintenance $40.00 Per Call
Device and Installation $65.00 Per Box

Records Request
Compact Disc $20.00 Per Disc
Less than 10 pages $5.00 Per Request
10 to 19 pages $10.00 Per Request
20 - 29 pages $15.00 Per Request
30 - 49 pages $25.00 Per Request
50 - 100 pages $35.00 Per Request

Remote Alarm

Installation
Fee 1 Of 2                                         $100.00 Per Installation
Fee 2 Of 2                                         $150.00 Per Day

Alarm System Non-Compliance $75.00 Per Call
Incident Investigation – Car 3099 $75.00 Per Hour
Tactical Premise $75.00 Per Call
Annual Tomar Gate Inspection $50.00 Per Inspection

Treat and Refer

Response and Treatment, No Transport $203.80 Per Incident
Treat at Home, Refer to PCP/Specialist $203.80 Per Incident
Treat at Home, Refer to Crisis Response $203.80 Per Incident
Treat at Home, Refer to BH Provider $203.80 Per Incident
Treat at Home, Refer to Urgent Care $203.80 Per Incident

Resuscitation Training 

Adult/Infant/Child: CPR/AED Digital Certification Card with Access to Digital Book (G2015) 
(6 Student Minimum)

$59.00 Per Student

BLS Digital Certification Card with Access to Digital Book (G2015) 
(6 Student Minimum)

$59.00 Per Student

Adult/Infant/Child: CPR/AED and Basic First Aid Digital Certification Card with Access to Digital Book (G2015) 
(6 Student Minimum) 

$87.00 Per Student

Pediatric (All Ages) CPR/AED and First Aid Digital Certification with Access to Digital Book (G2015) 
(6 Student Minimum)

$87.00 Per Student

BLS Blended Course (G2015) DC 
(2 Student Minimum)         

$76.00 Per Student

CPR and AED Blended Course (G2015) DC- All Ages 
(2 Student Minimum)

$76.00 Per Student

CPR/AED and Basic First Aid Blended Course (G2015) DC - All Ages 
(2 Student Minimum)

$96.00 Per Student

Pediatric (All Ages) CPR/AED and First Aid Blended Course (G2015) DC 
(2 Student Minimum)

$96.00 Per Student

Firefighter Service

Firefighter- Contractual (Fire Suppression) $50.00 Per Hour
Firefighter- Contractual Special Event (Non-Fire Suppression) $70.00 Per Hour



Citywide Fee Schedule     

Updated 06/07/2021
Resolution # 2021-49 11 of 21 City of Surprise, Arizona

Fee  Amount Unit of Measure

Fees are separated by service area to facilitate the identification of a particular fee within the document, however fees as adopted on this schedule may be assessed citywide.

Ground Ambulance

Transports

ALS Emergency Transport Level 1 & 2/ ALS Non-Emergency Transport Level 1* $997.05 Per Transport
BLS Emergency Transport/BLS Non-Emergency Transport/BLS* $888.15 Per Transport
Treat No Transport/ Treat and Refer- Contractual* $380.00 Per Incident
Dead On Scene* $888.15 Per Transport
Mileage* $20.67 Per Load Mile
Wait Time* $222.03 Per Hour

Supplies

1" Flex Wrap $2.35 Each
1/2" Silk Tape $0.75 Each
10CC Syringe W/Safety Glide $0.64 Each
10ML Ampule Nacl $1.65 Each
12 CC Syringe $0.23 Each
14FR 12" Blue And 10FR 16" Green w/Elbow Tube $27.89 Each
14FR 48" Nasogastric Suction Salem Sump Tube $3.99 Each
18FR Nasopharyngeal Pvc Airway $3.39 Each
1CC Syringe Bd Eclipse $0.63 Each
1ML Syringe Safety Glide $1.18 Each
20FR Nasopharyngeal PVC Airway $6.76 Each
3 Way Stopcock W/ 20" Tubing $2.30 Each
3" Adhesive Tape $3.79 Each
3" Kling NS $0.31 Each
3CC Syringe $0.32 Each
3CC Syringe W/Needle $1.20 Each
5 CC Syringe $0.81 Each
53376# Megamover Plus Trans Disp $24.20 Each
60 CC Toomey Syringe $2.10 Each
60 Drop IV Admin Set 105" $10.32 Each
70CC Toomey Syringe W/Cath Tip $3.95 Each
Activated Charcoal $36.49 Each
Adenosine 6MG/2ML Vial $7.49 Each
Adult/Peds Nellcor Disposable Prode Oxisensor $25.79 Each
AED Pads $66.99 Each
Albuterol Sulfate 2.5mg/3ml NS $0.78 Each
Alcohol Prep Pad $0.02 Each
All In One (Lifepack) $60.12 Each
Ambu Endotracheal Tube Holder $5.25 Each
Ambu Res-Cue Suction Canister $13.79 Each
Ambu Res-Cue Suction Pump Kit $58.79 Each
Amiodarone 150 MG/3ML Luerlock Prefilled Syringe $20.29 Each
Ammonia Inhalants $0.28 Each
Angiocath 3" Chest Needle 12GA $24.58 Each
Antiseptic Hand Wipes $0.33 Each
Arm Board 3 X 9 $3.79 Each
Arm Board Long 3 X 17.5 $5.49 Each
Aspirin 80Mg 36/BTL 1/18th $0.42 Each
Atropine 1MG/10ML $15.99 Each
Atropine 8MG/20ML $75.99 Each
Aviva Glucose Strips $1.84 Each
BAAM Device $8.89 Each
Baby Bunting Swaddler $5.69 Each
Baird Board Strap $6.71 Each
Bandage Adhesive 1” $0.06 Each
Bandage Adhesive 2”x 3.5” $0.22 Each
Bandage Cohesive 1” $0.71 Each
Bandage Cohesive 3” $2.06 Each
Bandage Conforming Roll 4” NS $0.37 Each
Bandage Woven Gauze 4.5” Sterile $1.77 Each
Baxter-Interlink System, Continue-Flo Solutio $8.79 Each
Bed Pan Fracture Style $1.95 Each
Biohazard Bag Large $0.46 Each
Biohazard Bag Medium $0.22 Each

Modifications to a specific supply rate based on market fluctuations may occur without Council approval only if the modification does not exceed 20%.
Interdependent ground ambulance supplies will be billed at the rate as approved by City Council, but may be bundled as part of the billing process.
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Biohazard Bag Small $0.33 Each
Biohazard Bag X-Large $0.72 Each
Bite Stick $1.03 Each
Blanket, Disposable, 50x84 Polyester $11.59 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Adult $6.69 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Adult $7.19 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Child $7.92 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Ex Lg Adult $9.80 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Infant $2.51 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Infant $8.40 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Large Adult $7.20 Each
BP Cuff Disposable LG Adult $7.79 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Long Adult $9.49 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Peds $6.49 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Peds 9"X22.5CM LP 12 $2.79 Each
BP Cuff Disposable Sm Adult $6.49 Each
BP Cuff Disposable X-Large Adult $19.94 Each
Braun Suction Canister $5.04 Each
Bulb Syringe $3.61 Each
Burn Sheet $7.79 Each
BVM Adult With Mask $16.99 Each
BVM Infant With Neonate Mask $16.99 Each
BVM Peds/Toddler With Mask $19.49 Each
BVM Smart w/ Timer Adult/Peds $50.99 Each
Calcium Chloride 1GM/10mL $14.69 Each
Capnography Oridion $14.00 Each
Cardboard Splint Large $7.79 Each
Cardboard Splint Medium $5.99 Each
Cardboard Splint Small $5.78 Each
Carpuject Holder For Carpuject Syringe $1.13 Each
Carry All Large $27.49 Each
Carry All Regular $14.09 Each
Castile Soap Towellete $0.04 Each
CAT Tourniquet $45.79 Each
CAT Tourniquet EMS Black 1" $47.29 Each
CAT Tourniquet EMS Orange $43.79 Each
Cervical Collar Adjustable Adult $8.99 Each
Cervical Collar Adjustable Peds $8.99 Each
Chest Needle 3.25” 14GA $15.29 Each
Chest Needle 3” 12GA $24.58 Each
Chest Needle 5.25” 14GA $28.79 Each
Chest Seal 5.5” Diameter $14.99 Each
Chux $0.21 Each
Clip Lock Cannula $1.74 Each
CO2 Monitoring Line ETT Adult/Peds $12.60 Each
CO2 Monitoring Line N/C Adult $13.99 Each
CO2 Monitoring Line NC Peds $18.49 Each
CO2 Peds Easy Cap $15.99 Each
Code Strap, Adjustable $4.58 Each
Cold Pack $2.00 Each
Combine 8”x10” Sterile $0.38 Each
Combitube Adult Roll Up Kit 37FR - 41FR $99.29 Each
Compression Band for CPR Device $255.99 Each
CPAP Circuit w/Mask Vent $41.90 Each
CPAP Mask Boussignac System Sz 3-6 $69.50 Each
CPAP Mask Port-02-Vent Lg Adult $13.30 Each
CPAP Mask Port-02-Vent Med Adult $9.28 Each
CPAP Mask Port-02-Vent Sm Adult $10.39 Each
CPAP Mask w/Neb Adult SM-LG $91.50 Each
CPAP Max Bitrac ED Mask/Head $63.99 Each
CPAP Ped/Lg Adult $50.29 Each
CPAP Universal Harness $5.03 Each
CPAP, Mask Oxygen System With Peep $86.29 Each
CPAP/Bipap Newport $11.90 Each
CPR Ventilation Timing Light $8.09 Each
Cric Kit $38.99 Each
Defibillator Gel $1.99 Each
Defibrillator Electrodes Cardiac Science $44.99 Each
Defibrillator Electrodes/ECG $48.99 Each
Defibrillator Pad Adult $45.00 Each
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Defibrillator Pad Adult Philip $65.00 Each
Defibrillator Pads $10.75 Each
Defibrillator/Pacer Pad Peds $45.00 Each
Dextrose 250ML 10% Bag $9.29 Each
Dextrose 25GM/50ML $17.29 Each
Dextrose 500ML 10% Bag $9.09 Each
Diazepam (Valium), 5 MG/ML 2ML Carpuject $39.09 Each
Diltiazem (Cardizem) $30.34 Each
Diphenhydramine (Benadryl) Vial $2.14 Each
Disaster Bag - Heavy Duty Disp. $33.29 Each
Disaster Bag, Vinyl, Disposable $11.99 Each
Disp Q-CPR Compression Sensor Pads Philips $50.00 Each
Disp. Spo2 Sensor Adult/Peds $19.49 Each
Disp. Spo2 Sensor Infant/Neo $29.70 Each
Disposable Backboard Straps $12.39 Each
Disposable BP Cuff (Infant-Lg Adult) LP 12 $3.59 Each
Disposable Penlight $1.53 Each
Disposable Pillow $6.29 Each
Disposable Pillow Cases $2.26 Each
Disposable S Strap $50.49 Each
Disposable Suction Canister 1200CC $4.77 Each
Disposable Suction Canister 800CC $5.89 Each
Disposal Gowns $2.76 Each
Disposal Gowns $2.49 Each
DMS Medical Triage Tag All Risk $1.78 Each
Dopamine HCL 400MG/10ML $7.59 Each
Dopamine HCL Premixed Bag $22.79 Each
Dragon Svn Peds Mask $1.33 Each
Duct Tape $8.79 Each
Ear Plugs $0.38 Each
Easy Cap CO2 Detector $33.49 Each
Econo-Vac Extremity, Arm Splint $37.99 Each
Econo-Vac Extremity, Forearm Lg Splint $16.99 Each
Econo-Vac Extremity, Forearm Med Splint $14.99 Each
Econo-Vac Extremity, Leg Splint $56.99 Each
Econo-Vac Wrist/Ankle Splint $34.49 Each
Edge System Quick Combo Electrodes $37.00 Each
Edge System Quick Combo Redi-Pak Electrode $42.00 Each
EID Bulb Style Disposable $7.20 Each
EKG Electrodes Philip Adults $7.44 Each
EKG Paper - LP-15 (1/3 Roll) $5.59 Each
EKG Paper - LP-15 (1/3 Roll) $4.69 Each
Ekg Pro Pak Paper 1/3 Rolls $3.29 Each
Elastic Bandage 3X5 Yards $1.89 Each
Elastic Bandage 4X5 Yards $2.05 Each
Elastic Bandage 6X5 Yards $2.99 Each
Electrodes Adult/Peds $6.79 Each
Electrodes, Quick Combo Pediatric (2 In Set) $21.00 Each
Emergency Highway Blanket $2.69 Each
Emergency Mylar Blanket $0.74 Each
Emesis Bags $2.16 Each
Emesis Basin $1.79 Each
Endotracheal Introducer Peds 10FR $9.49 Each
Endotracheal Tube (2.5 - 4.5) $4.26 Each
Endotracheal Tube (5.0 - 9.5) $4.29 Each
Endotracheal Tube Adult Introducer $9.49 Each
Endotracheal Tube Endotrol 6MM 7MM 8MM $14.49 Each
Endotracheal Tube Holder Adult/Peds $5.29 Each
Endotracheal Tube Peds Introducer $7.88 Each
Epinephrine (1:10,000) 1MG/10ML $10.59 Each
Epinephrine (1:1000) 1MG/1ML $29.49 Each
Epinephrine (1:1000) 1MG/1ML (Ampl) $3.59 Each
Epinephrine (1:1000) 30 ML $317.99 Each
Epinephrine (1:1000) 30 ML $18.49 Each
Etomidate 40MG/20CC $29.29 Each
Extension Set Microbore 6" $2.31 Each
EZ I/O Needle Large Adult $115.00 Each
EZ I/O Needle Ped - Adult $110.00 Each
EZ IO Stabilizer $15.00 Each
F.A.S.T. System $169.99 Each
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Facial Tissue $0.51 Each
Famotidine 20MG/50CC $6.50 Each
Fan Jet Svn Nebulizer $2.37 Each
Fast Patch Electrodes $22.99 Each
Fentanyl 0.5 MG/1ML Ampule 2ML Vial $2.87 Each
Fentanyl 100mcg/2 ML vial $2.63 Each
Field Blook Glucose Monitor Kit $1.49 Each
Filter Needle 18 GA $0.44 Each
Filterline, CO2 Set Adult/Ped For Philips $12.25 Each
Fluid Shield Mask $1.85 Each
Forceps Adult-Peds $8.29 Each
Furosemide (Vial) $8.90 Each
Furosemide 40MG/4ML (PF) $13.79 Each
Gauze Sponge 2x2 Sterile $0.59 Each
Gauze Sponge 4”x4” NS $0.02 Each
Gauze Sponge 4”x4” Sterile $0.23 Each
Gloves Nitrile Powder Free 1pr all sizes $0.34 Each
Glucagon 1MG/1ML $279.99 Each
Glucose Test Strips $2.79 Each
Grandview Laryng. Blade Disp. $12.49 Each
Halo Chest Seal $18.29 Each
Hand Held Svn Nebulizer $2.88 Each
Head Block Immobilizer $5.89 Each
Headblock Cardboard $8.99 Each
HMS W/Filter $1.49 Each
Hot Pack $1.57 Each
Humidifier $5.00 Each
Hydrogen Peroxide $7.99 Each
Impact Liners $0.59 Each
Impact Vac Pak Cartridge $9.56 Each
Infant Heating Pad, Post Warmer $50.79 Each
Infant Oxisensor Pulse Oximetry Probe $32.79 Each
Infant/Child Reduced Energy Electrodes $110.00 Each
Infusion Admin Set, Nitro Set $23.79 Each
Insta Glucose Tube $6.29 Each
Intraosseous Device $124.99 Each
Intraosseous Needle $24.29 Each
Intraosseous Needle 15GA Jamshedi $24.49 Each
Ipratropium Bromide 0.02% 2.5ML Unit Dose $0.93 Each
Irrigation Saline/Sterile Water 1000CC $6.19 Each
Irrigation Sterile Water 500CC $10.09 Each
IV Admin Set Blood Pump $9.01 Each
IV Admin Set, Blood $10.19 Each
IV Bag Pressure Infuser 1000ML $19.18 Each
IV Buretrol $18.49 Each
IV Butterfly Infusion Set 19GA - 25GA $1.29 Each
IV Cath, Introcan 14GA to 24 GA $3.90 Each
IV Catheter (14G - 22G or 24G) $3.95 Each
IV Catheter 14GA – 24 GA $3.21 Each
IV Catheter 19Ga-25Ga (Butterfly) $1.29 Each
IV Solution - D5W (250CC/500CC) $9.89 Each
IV Solution - D5W (50CC) $5.89 Each
IV Solution LR 1000 $10.59 Each
IV Solution NS 100 $4.71 Each
IV Solution NS 1000 $9.29 Each
IV Solution NS 250 $8.29 Each
IV Solution NS 50/500 $10.19 Each
IV Start Include 8" Ext Set, Tagederm $4.13 Each
IV Start Kit $1.82 Each
IV Start Kit W/Tegaderm Tape $2.98 Each
IV Start Pack w/Ext Set And Prefilled Syringe $4.77 Each
IV Tubing Multi-Select $11.99 Each
IV Tubing Set (10GTT) $2.55 Each
IV Tubing Set (60GTT) $2.69 Each
IVAC Minimed 2 Y Pump Tubing $9.90 Each
IVAC Minimed Half Set Tubing $8.26 Each
Ketamine 100MG/ML 5 ML vial $21.19 Each
King Airway LTS $46.79 Each
King Visio Dispo Blade Sz 3 Stndrd Or Chnnld $30.49 Each
Ladder Splint $7.79 Each
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Lancet $0.35 Each
Lancet Safety Purple $0.31 Each
Laryng Mac Lt Disposable Blades 2-4 $7.09 Each
Laryng Miller Lt Disposable Blades 0-3 $7.19 Each
Laryngoscope Blades Disposable All Sizes $6.59 Each
Lens Delivery Set For Morgan Flo $9.99 Each
Lidocaine 2% 100MG/5ML $5.69 Each
Lidocaine IV 2GM/500ML $14.09 Each
Lifepack Capno Mask (ETC02) w/Adpt Adult/Peds $18.50 Each
Lifepack Ecg Electrode Ea. $0.90 Each
Lifepack ECG Stat Pad Peds $50.67 Each
Lifepack Multi Function Ped/Adl $25.55 Each
Lifepack Oral/Nasal CO2 Cannula Adult/Peds $14.00 Each
Lifepack Transucer Deltan IV Disposable $37.50 Each
Lifepack, CRT Stat Padz $70.00 Each
Limb Restraints Soft $6.79 Each
LMA Fastrach 6-8 Endotracheal Tube $68.33 Each
LMA Supreme $48.99 Each
LMA-Unique Size 3-5 $120.56 Each
Lorazepam 2MG/1ML Vial $10.39 Each
LTV 1200 6500 Series Mask All Sz $36.00 Each
LTV 1200 Vent Circuit Peds/Adult $23.58 Each
LTV 1200, Ped/Adlt w/o Peep $18.90 Each
Lubricating Jelly $0.15 Each
Luer Adapter $0.69 Each
MAD w/ Syringe 3ML $9.89 Each
MAD w/o Syringe $8.79 Each
Magnesium Sulfate 1GM/2ML $4.63 Each
Male Adapter Plug Needle Free, Luer $0.90 Each
Mask, N95 Flat Fold Three Panel $2.08 Each
Meconium Aspirator, ET Tube Connection $7.99 Each
Methylprednisolone 125MG/2ML $17.29 Each
Microflex Safegrip Gloves =1Pr $0.46 Each
Microflex Syntron Gloves =1Pr $0.41 Each
Microshield Disposable Mask $8.79 Each
Midazolam (Versed) 5MG/1ML $7.49 Each
Morgan Medi Flo Lens $38.29 Each
Morphine Sulfate 10MG/1ML Carpuject $5.59 Each
MS22883 Svn Nebulizer $1.15 Each
M-Series 80Mm Lifepack Paper 1/3Rolls $1.71 Each
M-Series Airway Adapter Lifepack & Neonate/Peds Lifepack $11.85 Each
M-Series Airway Adapter w/Mouth Piece Adult/P $10.50 Each
M-Series Lncs Lifepack Disp Adult/Ped Sensor $30.00 Each
Mucosal Atomization Device Adult $6.89 Each
Mucosal Atomization Device Peds $8.76 Each
Multi Function Pads Philips Adult $29.00 Each
Multi Function Pads Philips Peds $31.00 Each
N95 Respirator Mask all sizes $1.83 Each
Nail Polish Remover $0.09 Each
Najo Head Wedge Immobilizer $7.29 Each
Naloxone (Narcan) 2MG 2ML Luer Jet Syringe $53.99 Each
Nasal Cannula Adult $0.51 Each
Nasal Cannula Peds $1.46 Each
Nasogastric Sump Tube 10Fr-18-Fr $4.89 Each
Nasogastric Sump Tube 14FR $5.09 Each
Nasogastric Sump Tube 8FR $14.89 Each
Nasopharyngeal Airway (12-18FR) $19.29 Each
Nasopharyngeal Airway (20-36FR) $4.69 Each
Nasopharyngeal Airway all sizes $3.55 Each
Nebulizer - Svn $9.29 Each
Nebulizer T Up-Draft, $2.64 Each
Needle 18GA - 26GA $0.55 Each
Needle 3 Way Stopcock $1.93 Each
Needle, 19Ga -22Ga Sureguard $0.33 Each
Needle, 25GA Monoject Hypodermic w/Poly Hub $3.79 Each
Needle, 25Ga Safety Glide $0.50 Each
Needless Extension Set $5.79 Each
Needless IV Injection Site Heparin Lock 3/4 L $3.95 Each
Neopro Gloves Sm-XXLG $0.32 Each
New Born Head Cap $1.46 Each
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Nitroglycerin (Nitrostat) 0.4mg SL tab $1.97 Each
Nitroglycerin Subling. Spray 0.4MG/Metered Dose $2.72 Each
Nonin Airway Adp Tube $8.67 Each
Nonin, Adult Pulse Oximetry Finger Probe $17.91 Each
Nonin, Infant Toe Flex Form $20.79 Each
Nonin, Ped Pulse Oximetry Finger Probe $17.91 Each
Non-Rebreather Mask Adult $3.30 Each
Non-Rebreather Mask Infant $3.70 Each
Non-Rebreather Mask Peds $1.56 Each
Nose Clamp $0.57 Each
OB Kit $29.29 Each
Oropharyngeal Airway all sizes $0.35 Each
Oval Eye Pads $0.24 Each
Oxygen Supply Tubing $1.06 Each
Oxygen Use $35.00 Each
Oxytocin 10Units/1ML (Vial) $5.89 Each
Pacer Pads LP 10 $4.33 Each
Padded Board Splint 15" $4.62 Each
Padded Board Splint 36" $9.99 Each
Padded Board Splint 54" $12.99 Each
Patient Circuit w/Peep Adult $23.58 Each
Patient Id Wrist Band For Mother/Newborn $1.35 Each
Patient Restr. 5',2-Pc Disposable $11.69 Each
Peds Endotracheal Tube 3.0MM-5.0MM Microcuff $5.03 Each
Peds Nasal Filterline, For Non-Intubate $11.20 Each
Peds Nellcor Finger Prode Oxisensor $20.29 Each
Peds, Blue Sensor Electrodes 30MM (10/Pack) $6.29 Each
Peep Valve $9.29 Each
Peep Valve $8.79 Each
Pelvic Binder Yellow $22.70 Each
Personal Protection Kit $8.69 Each
Petrolatum Gauze $1.44 Each
Pharyngeal Suction Tip $2.70 Each
Phenylephrine 0.5% 15ML $8.87 Each
Philips Smart Capoline Adult $13.63 Each
Philips Smart Capoline Peds $15.89 Each
Pneusplint Disp Air Spling $61.81 Each
Pocket Mask $8.79 Each
Prep Razor $0.85 Each
Protective Shoe Covers 1Pr $1.08 Each
Protective Sleeves 1Pr $1.08 Each
Pulse Oximetry Probe Adult/Peds $21.29 Each
Pump Tubing 1/2 Est MTP #1100 $8.76 Each
Pump Turing Low Sorb Needless IVAC $22.60 Each
Quick Clot Combat Gauze 3X4 Yards $56.29 Each
QuikClot EMS Dressing, 4”x4” $34.99 Each
QuikClot EMS Rolled Gauze, 3”x48” $23.49 Each
Racemic Epinephrine 2.25% Solution $55.86 Each
Resp-Reg/Small Hepa N-95 $1.63 Each
Res-Q Vac Disp. Suction Canister Set $23.79 Each
Revel Circuits w/90 Degree Ped-Adult $15.00 Each
Ring Cutter $12.49 Each
Safety Glasses $3.30 Each
Saf-T-Pro Lancet $0.40 Each
Salem Sump 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18 FR NG Tube $4.13 Each
Saline for Inhalation 3CC $0.59 Each
Sam Pelvic Sling $102.00 Each
Scalpel $3.65 Each
Sharps Container 1Qt $6.99 Each
Sharps Container 2GL Rotor Lid $7.39 Each
Sharps Container 4.7 $9.59 Each
Sharps Container 5 QT $9.49 Each
Sharps Shuttle $3.09 Each
Silver Swaddler $5.59 Each
Simple Mask Med Con. $2.99 Each
Single Use Blades For Clippers $8.99 Each
Single Use Blades For Clippers $7.29 Each
Single Use Ventilator Circuit Disposable $8.79 Each
Smart Bag Peep Adapter $9.59 Each
Sodium Bicarbonate 50MEQ/50ML $17.29 Each
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Sodium Chloride, 10ML Ansyr Syringe $0.46 Each
Spill Kit $8.79 Each
Spit Sock Hood $5.49 Each
Splint Bendable Aluminum $8.89 Each
SSCORT Cannister w/Suction Tubing $23.49 Each
Stat 20 IV 20 Drop Set $6.29 Each
Sterile Burn Face Dressing $48.80 Each
Stomach Nasogastric 5FR $4.25 Each
Stretcher Sheet Set $4.43 Each
Stylette 2.0 - 10.0MM $7.79 Each
Succinylcholine 200MG/10CC $40.79 Each
Suction Bag (Rico) $0.41 Each
Suction Catheter (5 Fr) $0.82 Each
Suction Catheter (6 - 18 Fr) $0.36 Each
Suction Catheter w/ Trap $7.99 Each
Surface Disinfectant Wipes $0.26 Each
SVN In-Line BVM $4.79 Each
Syringe 10CC $0.20 Each
Syringe 1-5CC $0.15 Each
Syringe 20 CC $0.43 Each
Syringe 30CC $0.69 Each
Syringe 3CC – 10CC w/ Safety Lock $0.80 Each
Syringe 50 CC $0.87 Each
Syringe 60 CC $1.73 Each
Syringe Dual Cannula 3CC – 10CC $1.10 Each
Syringe Only, 60CC Terumo $0.70 Each
Syringe Saline 12CC 10ML Sterile 6X30 $1.27 Each
Syringe w/ needle 1CC-3CC $0.89 Each
Sz #5-11 Hudson Colored Opa $2.14 Each
Sz 0 Oral Airway 40mm - 110mm $0.77 Each
Sz 12 Berman Oral Airway 120MM 12/Pk $2.76 Each
Sz 6 Oral Airway 60mm $1.32 Each
Sz 7 Oral Airway 70mm $1.33 Each
Tape 1" Plastic $0.87 Each
Tape 1" Porus $1.81 Each
Tape 1" Silk $2.89 Each
Tape 1/2" Silk $0.72 Each
Tape 2" Silk $2.89 Each
Tape 2” Porus $3.63 Each
Tape 3" Silk $4.34 Each
TB Syringe/Needle $0.63 Each
Thermal Paper - Philips 1/3RL $5.49 Each
Thermometer Probe Cover $0.11 Each
Thiamine Hcl 100MG/1CC $16.29 Each
Trach Collar Mask $8.09 Each
Trauma Dressing 30x11 $1.90 Each
Trauma Dressing 5x9 $0.28 Each
Trauma Sheer $1.99 Each
Triage Tags -AZ Only $1.14 Each
Triangular Bandage $0.71 Each
Tympanic Style Thermometer Cover $1.64 Each
Umbilical Clamp $2.42 Each
Umbilical Scissors $8.39 Each
Updraft Neb-U Mask, Adult Or Ped $2.22 Each
Urgent Qr Powder $2.32 Each
Urinal $0.96 Each
Utility/Wash Basin $1.59 Each
Vanishpoint Syringe 1CC - 5CC $1.13 Each
Vasopressin 40 Units $8.19 Each
Veni-Gard $0.63 Each
Ventilator Disposable Care Circuit $16.79 Each
Ventilator Disposable Circuit w/o Peep Valve $21.79 Each
Ventilator Disposable Circuit, Para Pak $34.79 Each
Venturi-Style Mask Adult $4.89 Each
Verapamil 5MG/2ML $60.99 Each
Vial Access Cannula $0.54 Each
Vial Adapter $6.69 Each
Video Laryngoscope Blade $39.29 Each
V-Vac Suction Cartridge $24.00 Each
V-Vac Suction Unit Kit $128.00 Each
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Water Jel 8"x18" $16.49 Each
Water Jel Face Mask $21.79 Each
Zofran 4MB Oral Dissolving Tab $1.61 Each
Zofran 4MG/2CC $1.96 Each

HUMAN SERVICE & COMMUNITY VITALITY

Senior Center Rentals

Category** I No charges apply

Classroom
Category** II (A) (B) $30.00 Per Hour
Category** III $35.00 Per Hour

Study Room
Category**II (A) (B) $25.00 Per Hour
Category** III $30.00 Per Hour

Senior Center Dining Hall 
Category** II (A) (B) $60.00 Per Hour
Category** III $100.00 Per Hour

Senior Center Multi-Purpose Room
Category** II (A) (B) $50.00 Per Hour
Category** III $75.00 Per Hour

Senior Center 1/2 Multi-Purpose Room
Category** II (A) (B) $35.00 Per Hour
Category** III $50.00 Per Hour

Senior Center Classroom D
Category** II (A) (B) $30.00 Per Hour
Category** III $50.00 Per Hour

Kitchen
Category** II (A) (B) $30.00 Per Hour
Category** III $40.00 Per Hour

Senior Center  Staff $20.00 Per Hour

Senior Programs

Computer Classes

Resident $50.00
Per Person/
Per Session

Non-Resident $60.00
Per Person/
Per Session

Fitness Center

Resident $30.00
Per Person/
Per Month

Non-Resident $35.00
Per Person/
Per Month

Holiday Party

Resident $12.00
Per Person/Per 
Party

Non-Resident $20.00
Per Person/
Per Party

One Stroke Painting

Resident $60.00
Per Person/
Per Session

Non-Resident $72.00
Per Person/
Per Session
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Swap Meet Space Rental

Resident $35.00
Per Space/
Per Day

Non-Resident $40.00
Per Space/
Per Day

Spanish

Resident $25.00
Per Person/
Per Session

Non-Resident $30.00
Per Person/
Per Session

Senior Center Annual Membership

Resident $12.00
Per Person/
Per Year

Non-Resident $15.00
Per Person/
Per Year

Crafts $1.00 - $5.00
Per Person/
Per Session

Line Dancing $12.00
Per Person/
Per Session

Senior Idol Tickets $6.00 Per Ticket

POLICE

Reports

Less Than 10 Pages $5.00 Per Request
10 - 19 Pages $10.00 Per Request
20 - 29 Pages $15.00 Per Request
30 - 49 Pages $25.00 Per Request
50 - 100 Pages $35.00 Per Request
Per Page Over 100 Pages $0.15 Per Request

Photos

12 Or Less $20.00 Per Request
Each Additional Print $1.00 Per Print

Fingerprint Cards

2 Or Less $15.00 Per Request
Per Card Over 2 $5.00 Per Card

Miscellaneous

Letter Of Clearance $10.00 Per Letter
Recording 911/Phone/Video- VHS/Cassette/Macro-Cassette/CD $20.00 Per Recording
Tow Fee 28-3511* $150.00 Per Tow
Transaction- Pawnshop/Secondhand Dealer $3.00 Per Transaction

PUBLIC WORKS

Sanitation Hauler’s License

Application $500.00 Per Application
License $1,000.00 Per Vehicle

Water Meter Installation

3/4" $275.00 Per Permit
1” $310.00 Per Permit
1.5” $565.00 Per Permit
2” $750.00 Per Permit
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3” Hydrant $95.00 Per Permit
3” $2,005.00 Per Permit
4” $2,480.00 Per Permit
6” $3,910.00 Per Permit
8” $5,635.00 Per Permit
2" Electromagnetic Meter or Compound $2,255.00 Per Permit
3" Electromagnetic Meter or Compound $3,020.00 Per Permit
4" Electromagnetic Meter or Compound $3,700.00 Per Permit
6" Electromagnetic Meter or Compound $5,460.00 Per Permit
8" Electromagnetic Meter or Compound $7,585.00 Per Permit
5/8" Displacement $255.00 Per Permit
1.5" Turbine $1,125.00 Per Permit
2" Turbine $1,385.00 Per Permit

Stormwater Utility Services

Monthly Rate 

FY2017 $2.00
Per Equivalent 
Dwelling Unit 
(EDU)

FY2018 $2.00
Per Equivalent 
Dwelling Unit 
(EDU)

FY2019 $2.00
Per Equivalent 
Dwelling Unit 
(EDU)

FY2020 $2.00
Per Equivalent 
Dwelling Unit 
(EDU)

FY2021 $2.75
Per Equivalent 
Dwelling Unit 
(EDU)

Classifications Number of EDU's Unit of Measure

Residential
Single Family Residence 1 Per Residence

Non-Residential 
RV Park 1 Per Pad

Commercial/Industrial 1
Per 3,420 Square 
Feet of Impervious 
Area

Schools/Churches 1
Per 3,420 Square 
Feet of Impervious 
Area

Agriculture- Impervious Area 1
Per 3,420 Square 
Feet of Impervious 
Area

Agriculture- Farmed Area 1
Per 3,420 Square 
Feet of Farmed 
Area

(Fee applied only to 10% of total farmed area)

Commercial Credit Programs

Infrastructure Program (Up to 25% Credit)
1. > 10% Above Standard Requirements  5% Credit 
2. > 25% Above Standard Requirements 10% Credit 
3. > 35% Above Standard Requirements 15% Credit 
4. > 50% Above Standard Requirements 20% Credit 
5. Creative means to achieve Above Standard Requirements 5% Credit 

Undeveloped Land is exempt from Stormwater Utility Fee.
Improved Land Stormwater Utility Fee is based on land use classification rates above.
Non-residential classifications may qualify for the commercial credit program detailed below.
Non-residential EDU calculations are rounded to the nearest one-hundredth and subject to a minimum of 1 EDU per parcel.
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Fee  Amount Unit of Measure

Fees are separated by service area to facilitate the identification of a particular fee within the document, however fees as adopted on this schedule may be assessed citywide.

Regulatory Credit Program (Up to 13% Credit)
School Education Credit (participate in County Program) 8% Credit 
Public Participation 5% Credit 
Partnership Donations 5% Credit 
Industrial AZPDES Credit 5% Credit 
Bonus:  Participate in any 2 3% Credit

** 

Rental Fee- Yes, Direct Expenses - Yes

*This fee is established by a federal, state, or county agency and is subject to change.  

Category I: City of Surprise | Official City Sponsored Event or Program | Texas Rangers, Kansas City Royals or Volunteer Org. per Lease Agreement.  
Rental Fee-   No, Direct Expenses- No
Category II (A): Bona Fide Non-Profit Group, Non-Profit Corporation, or Non-Profit Organization.  
Rental Fee- Yes, Direct Expenses- Yes
Category II (B): Surprise Youth Non-Profit Sports Organizations with 90% Residency Requirements | Dysart Unified School Dist. IGA.  
Rental Fee- No, Direct Expenses- Yes
Category III: Individual Companies or Organizations Staging Commercial Entertainments, Shows, Concerts, Consumer Events or Trade Shows.  
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